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No.       Name                                                     GP       GS        FG       FGA         FG%      3FG     3FGA       3FG%        FT     FTA         FT%       REB         REB/G         A         STL       BLK       TO      Pts.     PTS/G 
12       Jaxson Moss                                         26       26      206        395         .520         23          81         .280     104     175        .590        256               9.8      56           96          22       68      539         20.7 

2       Isaiah Robinson                                   26       26      140        280         .500         48        128         .380        71     115        .620          94                3.6    150        118            9       61      399         15.3 
1       Zare Gwinn                                           25       24      139        262         .530         15          38         .390        66     122        .540        111               4.4      57           43          16       71      359         14.4 

10       Cole Betker                                           25       22        65        147         .440         28          76         .370        48        65        .740          69                2.8      52           56            7       29      206           8.2 
4       Cameron Betker                                  26       26        59        135         .440         39        101         .390        11        27        .410          99                3.8      32           38          21       15      168           6.5 

21       Jacob Freeman                                     26          1        43          99         .430            5          29         .170        10        21        .480          42                1.6      15           13            0       23      101           3.9 
24       Natavion Santoya-White                  20          1        27          64         .420         18          49         .370           5        10        .500          15                0.8         7             4            2          5        77           3.9 
11       Jwan Eastland                                      25          3        30          48         .630            6          17         .350        22        24        .920          64                2.6      23           12            1       25        88           3.5 

3       Jamarreon DeLeon                             25          1        27          70         .390            8          23         .350        16        28        .570          44                1.8      25           19            2       20        78           3.1 
13       Kamari Wright                                      13          0        11          22         .500            7          13         .540           3          5        .600          11                0.8         8             4            2       10        32           2.5 
34       Mikal Elliot                                            11          0           8          15         .530            2             4         .500           2          2      1.000          29                2.6         1             2            1          2        20           1.8 
23       Immanuel Lewis                                  14          0           8          12         .670            2             4         .500           3          5        .600          11                0.8         4             3            1       10        21           1.5 
20       Donnell Williams                                    1          0           0             1         .000            0             0         .000           0          0        .000             0                0.0         0             0            0          0           0           0.0 
30       Daniel DeLeon                                        1          0           0             0         .000            0             0         .000           0          0        .000             0                0.0         0             0            0          0           0           0.0 

      Team Totals                                         26        - -      763     1550        .490       201        563        .360     361     599        .600        845             32.5    430        408          84     339   2088        80.3

Statistics (Thru 26 games)

      No.      Name                                    Position             Gr.           Ht. 

          1      Zare Gwinn                                 G                    10           6-1 

          2      Isaiah Robinson                        G                    12           6-0 

          3      Jamarreon DeLeon                   G                    11           6-0 

          4      Cameron Betker                        F                    12           6-4 

       10      Cole Betker                                 G                    10           6-0 

       11      Jwan Eastland                           G                    11           6-0 

       12      Jaxson Moss                               F                    12           6-7 

       13      Kamari Wright                           G                    12           5-9 

       20      Donnell Williams                       G                    10           5-11 

       21      Jacob Freeman                          G                    12           5-11 

       23      Immanuel Lewis                        F                    12           6-1 

       24      Natavion Santoya-White        F                    12           6-0 

       30      Daniel DeLeon                           G                    10           5-11 

       34      Mikal Elliot                                  F                    12           6-2 
 
Head Coach: Casey Robbins (Carthage College, 2016) 

Career Record/Years: 57-23/3 yrs 
School Record/Years: 57-23/3 yrs

School Facts
District Admininstrator 

Soren Gajewski 
Principal 

Bill O'Malley 
Athletic Director 

Ambrial Sanders 
Assistant Coach(es) 

Steve Henes 
Gary Cotton 
Derrick Seay 
Justin Robbins 

School Colors 
Orange & Blue 

School Enrollment 
1173 

Captain(s) 
Isaiah Robinson  
Jaxson Moss 

Manager(s) 
Michai Balderas 

Statistician(s) 
Gary Cotton 

Athletic Trainer(s) 
Christy Kaliebe 

Sport X (formerly Twitter) 
@RacineParkBball

2024-25 Results 
Regular Season Record: 22-2 

Conference Record: 13-1 

Conference Place: 1st Place 

Complete Season Record: 26-2 

Opponent                                               W/L             Score 
Racine Saint Catherine’s                       L               70-79 
Waterford                                                 W              86-71 
Racine Horlick                                         W              94-28 
Mukwonago                                             W              64-56 
Franklin                                                     W              66-60 
Racine Case                                             W              74-59 
Union Grove                                             W              85-62 
Greenfield                                                 W              74-73 
Oak Creek                                                 W              69-53 
Kenosha Bradford                                  W              76-74 
Brookfield East                                       W              60-45 
Racine Lutheran                                     W              83-69 
Kenosha Tremper                                   W              98-60 
Kenosha Indian Trail                              W              95-50 
Racine Horlick                                         W              94-49 
Franklin                                                     W              86-69 
Racine Case                                             W              81-66 
Milwaukee Juneau                                 W              70-55 
Oak Creek                                                 W              86-79 
Muskego                                                   W              74-51 
Milwaukee King                                      W              71-64 
Kenosha Tremper                                   W              96-48 
Kenosha Bradford                                   L               60-63 
Kenosha Indian Trail                              W              91-48 
Milwaukee Bradley Technical*           W              78-61 
Greendale*                                               W              95-72 
Greenfield#                                              W              73-69 
Waterford#                                              W              71-41 
* - Regional  
# - Sectional

Racine Park  PANTHERSDiv.

2
Southeast Conference
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No.       Name                                                     GP       GS        FG       FGA         FG%      3FG     3FGA       3FG%        FT     FTA         FT%       REB         REB/G         A         STL       BLK       TO      Pts.     PTS/G 
11       Logan Zahour                                       26       26      201        398         .510         61        166         .370        72        97        .740        205               7.9      45           49          13       75      535         20.6 
22       Owen Hallbeck                                    26       26      126        220         .570         18          54         .330        41        67        .610        110               4.2      52           19            5       37      311         12.0 

1       Griffin French                                       26       26        86        186         .460            2          16         .130        50        86        .580        140               5.4    184           41            8       72      224           8.6 
3       Ryan O'Neill                                          26       26        91        172         .530         19          50         .380        18        24        .750          90                3.5      32           24            5       36      219           8.4 

12       Mitchell Czajkowski                            26       26        77        200         .390         30        105         .290        34        50        .680          71                2.7      37           41            3       30      218           8.4 
5       Christian Remm                                  26          0        67        115         .580            8          20         .400        22        41        .540          54                2.1         6           14          12       21      164           6.3 

10       Hudson Wulff                                       26          0        45          89         .510            4          10         .400        15        33        .450          65                2.5      26             6            0       22      109           4.2 
14       Drew Dykstra                                       15          0           6          16         .380            5          11         .450           6        10        .600             5                0.3         3             3            1          4        23           1.5 
24       Graeme Nowak                                    26          0        13          46         .280            5          18         .280           7        13        .540          76                2.9      38           17            1       23        38           1.5 
13       Marek Bord                                           15          0           6          19         .320            4          13         .310           3          4        .750             8                0.5         4             6            0          1        19           1.3 
15       Eli Lempke                                               0          0           0             0         .000            0             0         .000           0          0        .000             0                0.0         0             0            0          0           0           0.0 
20       Mason Eickberg                                     0          0           0             0         .000            0             0         .000           0          0        .000             0                0.0         0             0            0          0           0           0.0 
32       Lucas Peterman                                     0          0           0             0         .000            0             0         .000           0          0        .000             0                0.0         0             0            0          0           0           0.0 

      Team Totals                                         26        - -      718     1461        .490       156        463        .340     268     425        .630        824             31.7    427        220          48     321   1860        71.5

Statistics (Thru 26 games)

      No.      Name                                    Position             Gr.           Ht. 

          1      Griffin French                             G                    12           6-0 

          3      Ryan O'Neill                                G                    12           6-2 

          5      Christian Remm                        F                    12           6-6 

       10      Hudson Wulff                             F                    12           6-4 

       11      Logan Zahour                            G                    12           6-4 

       12      Mitchell Czajkowski                 G                    12           5-10 

       13      Marek Bord                                G                    11           6-1 

       14      Drew Dykstra                            G                    10           5-11 

       15      Eli Lempke                                  G                    10           5-10 

       20      Mason Eickberg                        G                    10           5-10 

       22      Owen Hallbeck                          F                    12           6-3 

       24      Graeme Nowak                         G                    12           6-0 

       32      Lucas Peterman                        F                    10           6-0 
 
Head Coach: Nick Mueller (Carroll University, 2007) 

Career Record/Years: 145-107/10 yrs 
School Record/Years: 99-79/7 yrs

School Facts
District Admininstrator 

Dr. Jeridon Clark 
Principal 

Casey Bowe 
Athletic Director 

Jon Hannam 
Assistant Coach(es) 

Jezzriah Burton 
Rob Varnell 
Kevin Nelson 
Cameron Drury 

School Colors 
Black & Orange 

School Enrollment 
1087 

Captain(s) 
Griffin French  
Logan Zahour 

Manager(s) 
Lauren Timm  
Addison King 

Athletic Trainer(s) 
Melissa Mueller 

Sport X (formerly Twitter) 
@CedarburgHoops

2024-25 Results 
Regular Season Record: 16-8 

Conference Record: 13-5 

Conference Place: 4th Place 

Conference Champion 
Slinger 

Complete Season Record: 20-8 

Opponent                                               W/L             Score 
Homestead                                               L               59-66 
West Bend East                                      W              89-49 
Slinger                                                        L               45-61 
Whitefish Bay                                          W              62-54 
Nicolet                                                        L               57-65 
West Bend West                                    W              87-60 
Stoughton                                                 L               66-75 
Sun Prairie West                                     L               67-86 
Hartford Union                                        W              88-61 
Port Washington                                    W              57-46 
Grafton                                                      W              71-47 
Franklin                                                     W              93-53 
Homestead                                               L               61-69 
West Bend East                                      W              80-25 
Slinger                                                        L               57-70 
Whitefish Bay                                          W              65-46 
Nicolet                                                       W              74-69 
West Bend West                                    W              67-41 
Hartford Union                                        W              82-34 
Plymouth                                                  W              82-63 
Kettle Moraine Lutheran                      W              70-45 
Port Washington                                    W              83-66 
Whitnall                                                      L               78-85 
Grafton                                                      W              79-33 
Port Washington*                                  W              68-59 
Nicolet*                                                     W              73-60 
Slinger#                                                     W              75-66 
Notre Dame de la Baie Academy#   W              86-69 
* - Regional  
# - Sectional

Cedarburg  BULLDOGSDiv.

2
North Shore Conference
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No.       Name                                                     GP       GS        FG       FGA         FG%      3FG     3FGA       3FG%        FT     FTA         FT%       REB         REB/G         A         STL       BLK       TO      Pts.     PTS/G 
21       Matthew Kloskey                                26       26      248        380         .650         12          34         .350        75     135        .560        200               7.7      55           51            8       77      583         22.4 
24       Jalen Brown                                          26       26      217        413         .530         27          97         .280     110     164        .670        192               7.4    136           75          16       65      571         22.0 

5       Jake Hansen                                         26       26      165        401         .410         72        202         .360        94     110        .850        154               5.9      72           51            4       46      496         19.1 
4       DJ Hennings                                          26       26        31          77         .400         13          33         .390        30        42        .710          65                2.5      87           36            5       29      105           4.0 
3       Max Gogin                                             26          3        33          78         .420         26          62         .420           7          8        .880          18                0.7      21             7            0       10        99           3.8 

10       Steven Wright                                      23          8        31          74         .420            3          15         .200        14        25        .560          41                1.8      49           32            1       25        79           3.4 
12       Kason Mangum                                      6          0           8          11         .730            0             3         .000           4          4      1.000          12                2.0         4             0            3          1        20           3.3 
22       Messiah Chambers                             25          5        25          61         .410            3          20         .150        15        24        .630          78                3.1      24           15          15       23        68           2.7 
11       Roman Long                                         21          2        10          35         .290            3          16         .190           8        10        .800          33                1.6      28           18            3       15        31           1.5 
20       Jake Ebertowski                                  19          3           4          11         .360            4             6         .670           3          4        .750          11                0.6         8             3            1          2        15           0.8 
30       Cayden Parker                                     26          5           5          10         .500            0             1         .000           7        11        .640          16                0.6         3             2            0          7        17           0.7 
45       William Moertl                                     15          0           1             4         .250            0             0         .000           0          2        .000             3                0.2         0             0            0          4           2           0.1 
32      Jacob King                                                1          0           0             0         .000            0             0         .000           0          0        .000             0                0.0         0             0            0          0           0           0.0 
40      Patrobas Brown Jr.                                0          0           0             0         .000            0             0         .000           0          0        .000             0                0.0         0             0            0          0           0           0.0 

      Team Totals                                         26        - -      778     1555        .500       163        489        .333     367     539        .680        823          31.67    487        290          56     304   2086        80.2

Statistics (Thru 26 games)

      No.      Name                                    Position             Gr.           Ht. 

          3      Max Gogin                                  G                    10           5-8 

          4      DJ Hennings                               G                    11           5-9 

          5      Jake Hansen                               G                    12           6-1 

       10      Steven Wright                           G                    11           5-10 

       11      Roman Long                              G                    11           6-0 

       12      Kason Mangum                         F                    10           6-5 

       20      Jake Ebertowski                        F                    12           6-2 

       21      Matthew Kloskey                     F                    11           6-5 

       22      Messiah Chambers                  G                    11           6-2 

       24      Jalen Brown                                G                    10           6-4 

       30      Cayden Parker                           F                    11           6-3 

       32      Jacob King                                   G                      9           5-11 

       40      Patrobas Brown Jr.                   F                       9           6-3 

       45      William Moertl                           F                    11           6-11 
 
Head Coach: Christopher Newbauer  

Career Record/Years: 85-55/5 yrs 
School Record/Years: 85-55/5 yrs

School Facts
District Admininstrator 

Dr. Demond Means 
Principal 

Corey Golla 
Athletic Director 

Kadeem Batts 
Assistant Coach(es) 

Ryan Ellerbusch 
Eric Katz 
Rich Hayes 
Caleb June 
Jay Rueth 

Pep Band Director 
Mark Wampfler 

School Colors 
Forest Green & White 

School Enrollment 
1027 

Captain(s) 
Jake Hansen 

Manager(s) 
Brandon Collins 
Brady Conway 
Jack Bolle 

Statistician(s) 
Keegan Schrems 

Athletic Trainer(s) 
Stuart Burkart 

School X (formerly Twitter) 
@tdubtrojans 

Sport X (formerly Twitter) 
@TosaWestHoops

2024-25 Results 
Regular Season Record: 18-6 

Conference Record: 12-3 

Conference Place: 1st Place (Tied) 

Conference Champions 
Co-Champs with Brookfield Central 

Complete Season Record: 22-6 

Opponent                                               W/L             Score 
Waukesha South                                    W              76-65 
Mukwonago                                             W            101-75 
Waterford                                                 W              78-65 
Brookfield East                                       W              81-76 
Germantown                                            L               67-78 
Menomonee Falls                                  W              81-66 
Whitnall                                                     W              77-65 
Wauwatosa East                                    W            101-71 
De Pere                                                      L               52-68 
Edgerton                                                    L               66-67 
West Allis Nathan Hale                        W              86-50 
Marquette University H.S.                   W              73-63 
Brookfield Central                                   L               78-84 
Hamilton                                                   W              96-88 
Brookfield East                                        L               62-71 
Germantown                                            L               67-80 
Menomonee Falls                                  W              88-85 
West Bend East                                      W              93-51 
Wauwatosa East                                    W              92-83 
Waupun                                                    W              83-66 
West Allis Nathan Hale                        W              95-49 
Marquette University H.S.                   W              74-65 
Brookfield Central                                  W              65-56 
Hamilton                                                   W              80-61 
Golda Meir*                                              W              80-59 
Milwaukee Lutheran*                           W            101-69 
Brookfield Central#                                W              63-58 
Mount Horeb#                                        W              71-59 
* - Regional  
# - Sectional

Wauwatosa West  TROJANSDiv.

2
Greater Metro Conference



- 23 -

No.       Name                                                     GP       GS        FG       FGA         FG%      3FG     3FGA       3FG%        FT     FTA         FT%       REB         REB/G         A         STL       BLK       TO      Pts.     PTS/G 
3       Jesse Napgezek                                   18       17      160        282         .570         30          80         .380        66        94        .700        103               6.1      76           56          19       19      416         23.1 
1       Jaydan Garrett                                     21       21      105        238         .440         41        114         .360        52        70        .740          66                3.3    132           36            4       21      303         14.4 

35       Charlie Cayley                                      21       20      103        204         .500            9          29         .310        31        50        .620        206             10.3      78           11            7       21      246         11.7 
11       Robbie Angiulli                                     21       18        71        145         .490         11          34         .320        19        48        .400          95                5.0      39           17          23          6      172           8.2 
22       Teddy Schlindwein                             20       18        41        116         .350         18          61         .300        29        42        .690          34                2.0      39           11          10       13      129           6.5 
34       Jed VanderSanden                              21          1        40          75         .530            2          10         .200        21        22        .950          75                4.2      19             7            1          4      103           4.9 

5       Miles Casey                                          20          6        26          72         .360         20          59         .340           6        10        .600          14                0.8      23           12            3          8        78           3.9 
0       Davis Winter                                         21          1        17          44         .390            5          16         .310        11        19        .580          42                2.2      20           24            1          5        50           2.4 

13       Brock Messman                                     7          0           3             3      1.000            0             0         .000           0          0        .000             2                0.3         0             0            0          0           6           0.9 
24       Xander Klein                                         10          1           3          16         .190            1             9         .110           1          6        .170          11                1.1         8             0            0          2           8           0.8 
30       Josh Munson                                           4          0           1             2         .500            1             2         .500           0          0        .000             0                0.0         0             0            0          0           3           0.8 
23       Teachload Her                                        8          0           1             3         .330            1             2         .500           2          2      1.000             2                0.3         1             0            0          1           5           0.6 
44       Elijah DeMoss                                         4          0           1             1      1.000            0             0         .000           0          0        .000             1                0.2         0             0            0          0           2           0.5 
12       Tayshaun Williams                                7          0           0             0         .000            0             0         .000           0          0        .000             3                0.6         0             0            1          0           0           0.0 
33       Marcus Turner                                        3          0           0             0         .000            0             0         .000           0          0        .000             0                0.0         0             0            0          0           0           0.0 
21       Joseph Nykorani                                     0          0           0             0         .000            0             0         .000           0          0        .000             0                0.0         0             0            0          0           0           0.0 
25       Ethan Lopppnow                                   0          0           0             0         .000            0             0         .000           0          0        .000             0                0.0         0             0            0          0           0           0.0 

      Team Totals                                         21        - -      572     1201        .480       139        416        .330     238     363        .660        654             31.1    435        174          69     100   1521        72.4

Statistics (Thru 21 games)

      No.      Name                                    Position             Gr.           Ht. 
          0      Davis Winter                              G                    12           6-1 
          1      Jaydan Garrett                           G                    12           6-0 
          3      Jesse Napgezek                         G                    12           6-3 
          5      Miles Casey                                G                    11           5-11 
       11      Robbie Angiulli                           F                    11           6-6 
       12      Tayshaun Williams                   F                    11           6-5 
       13      Brock Messman                        G                    11           5-7 
       21      Joseph Nykorani                        G                    12           5-9 
       22      Teddy Schlindwein                   G                    12           6-3 
       23      Teachload Her                           G                    12           6-0 
       24      Xander Klein                               G                    10           6-0 
       25      Ethan Lopppnow                      G                      9           5-10 
       30      Josh Munson                              G                    11           5-11 
       33      Marcus Turner                           F                    10           6-4 
       34      Jed VanderSanden                    F                    12           6-4 
       35      Charlie Cayley                            F                    12           6-6 
       44      Elijah DeMoss                            F                    10           6-2 
 
Head Coach: Daniel Garrett (Mount Mercy University, 2004) 

Career Record/Years: 76-142/10 yrs 
School Record/Years: 57-68/5 yrs

School Facts
District Admininstrator 

Cale Bushman 
Principal 

Lucas Barth 
Athletic Director 

Darci Mick Beversdorf 
Assistant Coach(es) 

Steve LaCerte 
Tyler Kramer 
Jordyn Shalow 
Mitch Zahurones 
Ryan Simon 

Pep Band Director 
Curtis Hanson 

School Colors 
Red & White 

School Enrollment 
941 

Captain(s) 
Charlie Cayley 
Jaydan Garrett 
Jesse Napgezek 

Manager(s) 
Cayden Klemp-North 

Athletic Trainer(s) 
Krista McKlouth

2024-25 Results 
Regular Season Record: 16-7 

Conference Record: 5-7 

Conference Place: 5th Place  

Conference Champion 
Marshfield 

Complete Season Record: 20-7 

Opponent                                               W/L             Score 
Eau Claire North                                     W              84-60 
Superior                                                    W              59-47 
New London                                            W              69-51 
Green Bay East                                       W              86-63 
Marathon                                                  W              89-48 
Merrill                                                        W              66-49 
Little Chute                                              W              78-64 
Marshfield                                                 L               65-77 
Omro                                                          W              77-67 
Berlin                                                         W              81-57 
Rhinelander                                             W              83-58 
Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln                    W              55-39 
Wausau West                                           L               58-63 
D.C. Everest                                             W              63-59 
Merrill                                                        W              59-51 
Marshfield                                                 L               45-50 
Lakeland Union                                       W              82-71 
Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln                     L               69-75 
Stevens Point Area Senior High          L               38-81 
Wausau West                                          W              75-72 
Fox Valley Lutheran                               W              62-43 
Stevens Point Area Senior High          L               53-81 
D.C. Everest                                              L               67-88 
Merrill*                                                      W              52-50 
Menomonie*                                            W              68-35 
New Richmond#                                     W       70-68 (ot) 
West Salem#                                           W              82-45 
* - Regional  
# - Sectional

Wausau East  LUMBERJACKSDiv.

2
Wisconsin Valley Conference


